
5/
06

 • 
C

op
yr

ig
ht

 ©
 2

00
6 

Ju
st

 P
ar

ts
, I

nc
.

4

CHRYSLER “Round Back” ER/EF Alternator Parts
(60–130 amps/12 volts)

6203RR

C1-5000 (3/8" Belt x 3-1/4" OD)
C1-5002 (1/2" Belt x 3-1/4" OD)

C1-1000

HW-0329

C1-1460N
C1-1460N-HD

C1-1400

HW-0217

C1-7501

C1-4000 (12V/60 A)
C1-4020 (12V/130 A)

Early Style
Ground Brush

HW-4401

HW-5500

C1-6001
C1-6001-HD

C1-1460N (Neg. – 50V / 25Amps 1/2" Press-Fit)
C1-1460N-HD (Neg. – 100V / 35Amps 1/2" Press-Fit)
C1-1460P (Pos. – 50V / 25Amps 1/2" Press-Fit)
C1-1460P-HD (Pos. – 100V / 35Amps 1/2" Press-Fit)

Heat Sink/Slip Ring End Diodes

Wiring Harness – Voltage Regulators

C1-6000 (Mechanical)
C1-6000S (Solid State)

C1-3500
(Slip Ring)

C1-2201

C1-2000

C1-5001
C1-5001S

(3/8" Belt x 2-11/16" OD)

HW-5200
HW-4204

HW-1302 (3-3/4" Long)

HW-1303 (3-1/4" Long)

HW-4204

C1-1200A

C1-1200C

C1-0600

C1-1603

9000

C1-7500

C1-1300

C1-1301

C1-7502

C1-0624

HW-3400

C1-1850
(Regulator
Harness)

C1-3000  (12V/60A)

C1-1460P
C1-1460P-HD

C1-6002 (Mechanical)

C1-0905
C1-0620



C
opyright ©

 2006 Just P
arts, Inc. • 5/06

5

• CHRYSLER •

JP No. OEM No. DESCRIPTION
6203RR ...............2098478 ..........BEARING (Sealed) – 17mm ID x 40mm OD x 12mm W
9000 ....................3755184 ..........NEEDLE BEARING – 17mm ID x 23.8mm OD x 17.4mm W
C1-0600 ..............2095241 .......... INSULATOR (Mica) – Heat Sink (1/4" ID)
C1-0620 ..............2095046 .......... INSULATING WASHER – Brush Screw (Fibre – 1/4" ID)
C1-0624 .............. 2421137* ......... INSULATOR – Capacitor Post  (1/4" ID)
C1-0905 ..............2095052 ..........MOUNTING BUSHING – S.R.E.
C1-1000 ..............2098646 ..........SLIP RING END FRAME (S.R.E.)
C1-1200A ............2095925 ..........HEAT SINK ASSEMBLY (Positive)
C1-1200C ...........2084674 ..........CASTING – RECIFIER HEAT SINK  (Positive)
C1-1300 ..............3438159 ..........BRUSHHOLDER – Radial
C1-1301 ..............2095038 ..........BRUSHHOLDER – Axial
C1-1400 ..............2098058 ..........CAPACITOR – .5mf
C1-1460N ...........2095332 ..........DIODE (Neg.) – 1/2" Press-Fit; with “Hook” Lead (25 Amps/50 Volts)
C1-1460N-HD .....2095332 ..........DIODE (Neg.) – 1/2" Press-Fit; with “Hook” Lead (35 Amps/100 Volts)
C1-1460P ............2095331 ..........DIODE (Pos.) – 1/2" Press-Fit; with “Hook” Lead (25 Amps/50 Volts)
C1-1460P-HD .....2095331 ..........DIODE (Pos.) – 1/2" Press-Fit; with “Hook” Lead (35 Amps/100 Volts)
C1-1603 ..............2095760 .......... INSULATOR/SPACER – Heat Sink
C1-1850 .............. — ..........REPAIR HARNESS – Regulator (2-Plug Electronic Type)
C1-2000 ..............2095945 ..........DRIVE END FRAME (D.E.)
C1-2201 ..............2095012 ..........RETAINER – Bearing
C1-3000R ...........2585175 ..........ROTOR – 12 Volt/60 Amps
C1-3500 ..............3755187 ..........SLIP RING – Rotor Assembly
C1-4000R ...........2095002 ..........STATOR – 12 Volt/60 Amps
C1-4020R ........... — ..........STATOR – 12 Volt/130 Amps
C1-5000 ..............2095059 ..........PULLEY – D.G.; 10mm Belt x 82mm OD x 17mm Bore
C1-5001 ..............2095430 ..........PULLEY – S.G.; 10mm Belt x 75mm OD x 17mm Bore
C1-5001S ............2095430 ..........PULLEY – Same as C1-5001 except made of Solid Steel
C1-5002 ..............2098272 ..........PULLEY – D.G.; 13mm Belt x 82mm OD x 17mm Bore
C1-6000 ..............2098300 ..........REGULATOR (12v) – Mechanical Type; Negative Ground
C1-6000S ............2098300 ..........REGULATOR (12v) – Mechanical Type (Solid State); Negative Ground
C1-6001 ..............3874520 ..........REGULATOR (12v) – Late Style (Solid State)
C1-6001-HD ........3874520 ..........REGULATOR (12v) – Late Style (Heavy-Duty)
C1-6002 ..............2444980 ..........REGULATOR (12v) – Mechanical Type; Negative Ground (Single-Unit Type)
C1-7500 ..............3438202 ..........BRUSH (Field) – Early & Late Styles (C-8)
C1-7501 ..............2095039 ..........BRUSH (Ground) – Early Style (C-1)
C1-7502 ..............2875374 ..........BRUSH (Ground) – Early & Late Styles (C-1T)
C1-9141 .............. — ..........HIGH AMP KIT – Converts Alternator to 130 Amps
HW-0217 ............. 6031272 ..........SCREW – 8-32 x 1/2" Hex Washer Head; TC Type 23; with Washer
HW-0329 ............. 6022381 ..........SCREW – 10-32 x 3/4" Hex Washer Head; with Dog Point
HW-1302 ............. 2098633 .......... THRU-BOLT – 10-32 x 3-3/4" Hex Washer Head
HW-1303 ............. 4091505 .......... THRU-BOLT – 10-32 x 3-1/4" Hex Washer Head
HW-3400 ............. 2421137* .........WASHER (FS) – 1/4" ID x 5/8" OD x .065" Thick
HW-4204 ............... 453435 .......... LOCKWASHER (Split) – #10 ID x 5/16" OD x .045" Thick
HW-4401 ............. — .......... LOCKWASHER (Split) – 1/4" ID x 1/2" OD x .07" Thick
HW-5200 ............... 432230 ..........NUT – 10-32 Hex x 3/8" AF x .125" Thick
HW-5500 ............... 453848 ..........NUT – 1/4-20 Hex x 7/16" AF x .215" Thick

CHRYSLER “Round Back” ER/EF Alternator Parts
(60–130 amps/12 volts)

*OEM Assembly/Kit Number



5/
06

 • 
C

op
yr

ig
ht

 ©
 2

00
6 

Ju
st

 P
ar

ts
, I

nc
.

6

CHRYSLER “Square Back” ER/EF Alternator Parts
(60–130 amps/12 volts)

C1-4002 (12V/60A)
C1-4021 (12V/130A)

C1-5001
C1-5001S

(3/8" Belt x 2-11/16" OD)

C1-5000 (3/8" Belt x 3-1/4" OD)
C1-5002 (1/2" Belt x 3-1/4" OD)
C1-5003S (3/8" Belt x 2-3/4" OD – Solid Steel)

C1-1202 (100V/25A)
C1-1202-HD (200V/50A)
C1-1202X-HD (200V/70A)

HW-5200

HW-4204
HW-1302 (3-3/4" Long)

HW-1303 (3-1/4" Long)C1-3001 (12V/60A)

C1-3500

C1-2201

C1-1001HW-0241

C1-1600

HW-0309

C1-0625

C1-0253

HW-4100

HW-0217

C1-0623

HW-5502HW-5500

C1-0251

C1-0613

C1-0905

HW-5103

C1-1402

C1-0614

HW-5202

HW-0309

C1-1201 (100V/25A)
C1-1201-HD (200V/50A)
C1-1201X-HD (200V/70A)

D1-0860

C1-0620

C1-7500

C1-7502 C1-1301

C1-1300

9000

C1-2000

C1-0250

HW-4401

C1-0875

C1-6200
(Black Case)

C1-6201
(Blue Case)

C1-6001 (Solid State)
C1-6001-HD

Wiring Harness – Voltage  Regulator – Ignition Modules

C1-1850
(Regulator
Harness)

6203RR



C
opyright ©

 2006 Just P
arts, Inc. • 5/06

7

• CHRYSLER •

JP No. OEM No. DESCRIPTION
6203RR ...............3656444 ..........BEARING (Sealed) – 17mm ID x 40mm OD x 12mm W
9000 ....................3755184 ..........NEEDLE BEARING – 17mm ID x 23.8mm OD x 17.4mm W
C1-0250 ..............3438726 .......... TERMINAL – Battery Post (10-24 x 9/16" Ext.; 8/24 x 7/8" Int.)
C1-0251 ..............3438717 ..........STUD – Capacitor (10-24 x 15/16")
C1-0253 ..............3874274 .......... TERMINAL STUD – Battery (¼-20 x 1-5/16")
C1-0613 ..............3438716 .......... INSULATOR (Mica) – Positive Rectifier (#10 ID)
C1-0614 ..............3438718 .......... INSULATOR – Capacitor (#10 ID)
C1-0620 ..............2095046 .......... INSULATING WASHER – Brush Screw (Fibre – 1/4" ID)
C1-0623 ..............3438715 .......... INSULATOR – Battery Terminal (17/64" ID); Square Hole
C1-0625 ..............3874287 .......... INSULATOR – Positve Rectifier Post (1/4" ID)
C1-0875 .............. — .......... LEAD – Rectifier Diode
C1-0905 ..............2095052 ..........MOUNTING BUSHING – S.R.E.
C1-1001 ..............3874273 ..........SLIP RING END FRAME (S.R.E.)
C1-1201 ..............3438721 ..........RECTIFIER – Negative (100 Volts/25 Amps)
C1-1201-HD ........3438721 ..........RECTIFIER – Negative (200 Volts/50 Amps)
C1-1201X-HD .....3438721 ..........RECTIFIER – Negative (200 Volts/70 Amps)
C1-1202 ..............3874268 ..........RECTIFIER W/STUD – Positive (100 Volts/25 Amps)
C1-1202-HD ........3874268 ..........RECTIFIER W/STUD – Positive (200 Volts/50 Amps)
C1-1202X-HD .....3874268 ..........RECTIFIER W/STUD – Positive (200 Volts/70 Amps)
C1-1300 ..............3438159 ..........BRUSHHOLDER – Radial
C1-1301 ..............2095038 ..........BRUSHHOLDER – Axial
C1-1402 ..............3438725 ..........CAPACITOR – .5mf
C1-1600 ..............3438729 ..........TERMINAL BLOCK
C1-1850 .............. — ..........REPAIR HARNESS – Regulator (2-Plug Electronic Type)
C1-2000 ..............3656443 ..........DRIVE END FRAME (D.E.)
C1-2201 ..............2095012 ..........RETAINER – Bearing
C1-3001R ...........3755357 ..........ROTOR – 12 Volt/65 Amps
C1-3500 ..............3755187 ..........SLIP RING – Rotor Assembly
C1-4002R ...........3438768 ..........STATOR – 12 Volt/60 Amps
C1-4021R ...........3438768 ..........STATOR – 12 Volt/130 Amps
C1-5000 ..............2095059 ..........PULLEY – D.G.; 10mm Belt x 82mm OD x 17mm Bore
C1-5001 ..............2095430 ..........PULLEY – S.G.; 10mm Belt x 75mm OD x 17mm  Bore
C1-5001S ............2095430 ..........PULLEY – Same as C1-5001 except made of Solid Steel
C1-5002 ..............2098272 ..........PULLEY – D.G.; 13mm Belt x 82mm OD x 17mm  Bore
C1-5003S ............3656571 ..........PULLEY – D.G.; 10mm Belt x 68mm OD x 17mm  Bore

Note: Made of solid steel
C1-6001 ..............3874520 ..........REGULATOR (12v) – Late Style (Solid State)
C1-6001-HD ........3874520 ..........REGULATOR (12v) – Late Style (Solid State); Heavy-Duty
C1-6200 ..............3874020 .......... IGNITION MODULE – 1972–79; 5-Pin with Black Case
C1-6201 .............. 4111850 .......... IGNITION MODULE – 1972–85; 4-Pin with Blue Case & White Plug
C1-7500 ..............3438202 ..........BRUSH (Field) – C-8
C1-7502 ..............2875374 ..........BRUSH (Ground) – C-1T
C1-9143 .............. — ..........HIGH AMP KIT – Converts Alternator to 130 Amps
C1-9180-DG ....... — ..........CHROME KIT – “Square-Back” (with Double Groove Pulley)
D1-0860 ..............3438709 .......... TERMINAL – Stator Lead (#8 Closed)
HW-0217 ............. 6031272 ..........SCREW – 8-32 x 1/2" Hex Washer Head; TC Type 23; with Washer
HW-0241 ............. 6030018 ..........SCREW – 8-32 x 3/8" Hex Washer Head; TC Type 23
HW-0309 ............. 9419644 ..........SCREW – 10-24 x ½" Pan Head Phillips TC Type 23
HW-1302 ............. 2098633 .......... THRU-BOLT – 10-32 x 3-3/4" Hex Washer Head
HW-1303 ............. 4091505 .......... THRU-BOLT – 10-32 x 3-1/4" Hex Washer Head
HW-4100 ............. — .......... LOCKWASHER (Split) – #8 ID x 9/32" OD x .045" Thick
HW-4204 ............... 453435 .......... LOCKWASHER (Split) – #10 ID x 5/16" OD x .045" Thick
HW-4401 ............. — .......... LOCKWASHER (Split) – 1/4" ID x 1/2" OD x .07" Thick
HW-5103 ............... 120622 ..........NUT – 8-32 Hex x 11/32 AF x .120" Thick
HW-5200 ............... 432230 ..........NUT – 10-32 Hex x 3/8" AF x .125" Thick
HW-5202 ............. 6031029 ..........NUT – 10-24 Hex x 3/8" AF x .220" Thick; Serrated under Head
HW-5500 ............... 453848 ..........NUT – 1/4-20 Hex x 7/16" AF x .215" Thick
HW-5502 ............. 6023914 ..........NUT – 1/4-20 Hex x 7/16" AF x .185" Thick; with Conical Washer

CHRYSLER “Square Back” ER/EF Alternator Parts
(60–130 amps/12 volts)



5/
06

 • 
C

op
yr

ig
ht

 ©
 2

00
6 

Ju
st

 P
ar

ts
, I

nc
.

8

CHRYSLER “Revised Square Back” ER/EF Alternator Parts
Omni-Horizon (60–130 amps/12 volts)

C1-1002

C1-1600 C1-0625
C1-0253

C1-0613

C1-1202 (100V/25A)
C1-1202-HD (200V/50A)
C1-1202X-HD (200V/70A)

HW-0309
C1-0614

HW-5202C1-1402

HW-4100
HW-5103

D1-0860

C1-1302

HW-0217

C1-0625

HW-5502

HW-5500

HW-0241

HW-0309

C1-0906

C1-1201 (100V/25A  Diodes)
C1-1201-HD (200V/50A  Diodes)
C1-1201X-HD (200V/70A  Diodes) C1-4006 (12V/65–78A)

C1-4022 (12V/100A)
C1-4023 (12V/130A)

C1-7503
C1-7508 (Tapped Hole)

C1-7504
C1-7507 (Tapped Hole)

6203RR

C1-3003 (1564)  – (12V/65–78 Amps)

C1-5005
C1-5014 C1-5001

C1-5001S
C1-5006

C1-2001

C1-3500 (Slip Ring)

HW-4401

C1-0620

C1-0910

C1-1300

9000

C1-0251

C1-2200

HW-0322

HW-1303

HW-4204

C1-5002
C1-5003S

C1-0754

C1-0875

C1-6200
(Black Case)

C1-6201
(Blue Case)

C1-6001 (Solid State)
C1-6001-HD

Wiring Harness – Voltage  Regulator – Ignition Modules

C1-1850
(Regulator
Harness)



C
opyright ©

 2006 Just P
arts, Inc. • 5/06

9

• CHRYSLER •

JP No. OEM No. DESCRIPTION
6203RR ...............3656444 ..........BEARING (Sealed) – 17mm ID x 40mm OD x 12mm W
9000 ....................3755184 ..........NEEDLE BEARING – 17mm ID x 23.8mm OD x 17.4mm W
C1-0251 ..............3438717 ..........STUD – Capacitor (10-24 x 15/16")
C1-0253 ..............3874274 .......... TERMINAL STUD – Battery (¼-20 x 1-5/16")
C1-0613 ..............3438716 .......... INSULATOR (Mica) – Positive Rectifier (#10 ID)
C1-0614 ..............3438718 .......... INSULATOR – Capacitor (#10 ID)
C1-0620 ..............2095046 .......... INSULATING WASHER – Brush Screw (Fibre – 1/4" ID)
C1-0625 ..............3874287 .......... INSULATOR – Positve Rectifier Post (1/4" ID)
C1-0754 ..............4145342 ..........SPACER – Rotor; 17mm ID x 20.5mm OD x .66mm Thick

Note: Allows use of Early “Revised Rotors” in Late Applications
C1-0875 .............. — .......... LEAD – Rectifier Diode
C1-0906 ..............5206563 ..........MOUNTING FERRULE – Omni/Horizon
C1-0910 ..............5213191 ..........MOUNTING BUSHING – S.R.E.
C1-1002 ..............5213706 ..........SLIP RING END FRAME (S.R.E.)
C1-1201 .............. 3755114 ..........RECTIFIER – Negative (100 Volts/25 Amps)
C1-1201-HD ........ 3755114 ..........RECTIFIER – Negative (200 Volts/50 Amps)
C1-1201X-HD ..... 3755114 ..........RECTIFIER – Negative (200 Volts/70 Amps)
C1-1202 ..............4240488 ..........RECTIFIER w/STUD – Positive (100 Volts/25 Amps)
C1-1202-HD ........4240488 ..........RECTIFIER w/STUD – Positive (200 Volts/50 Amps)
C1-1202X-HD .....4240488 ..........RECTIFIER w/STUD – Positive (200 Volts/70 Amps)
C1-1300 ..............3438159 ..........BRUSHHOLDER – Radial
C1-1302 ..............4091667 ..........BRUSHHOLDER – Axial
C1-1402 ..............4091397 ..........CAPACITOR – .5mf
C1-1600 ..............3438729 ..........TERMINAL BLOCK
C1-1850 .............. — ..........REPAIR HARNESS – Regulator (2-Plug Electronic Type)
C1-2001 ..............4091534 ..........DRIVE END FRAME (D.E.)
C1-2200 ..............4091398 ..........RETAINER – Bearing
C1-3003R ...........4091521 ..........ROTOR – 12 Volt/65–78 Amps
C1-3500 ..............3755187 ..........SLIP RING – Rotor Assembly
C1-4006R ...........4091515 ..........STATOR – 12 Volt/65–78 Amps
C1-4022R ...........4091515 ..........STATOR – 12 Volt/100 Amps
C1-4023R ...........4091515 ..........STATOR – 12 Volt/130 Amps
C1-5001 ..............2444478 ..........PULLEY – S.G.; 10mm Belt x 75mm OD x 17mm Bore
C1-5001S ............2444478 ..........PULLEY – Same as C1-5001 except made of Solid Steel
C1-5002 ..............2098272 ..........PULLEY – D.G.; 13mm Belt x 82mm OD x 17mm Bore
C1-5003S ............3656571 ..........PULLEY – D.G.; 10mm Belt x 68mm OD x 17mm Bore

Note: Made of Solid Steel
C1-5005 ..............5213564 ..........PULLEY – 4-Groove Serpentine; 16mm Belt x 79mm OD x 17mm Bore
C1-5006 ..............5213051 ..........PULLEY – S.G.; 10mm Belt x 75mm OD x 17mm Bore

Note: With Extended Hub
C1-5014 ..............5213564 ..........PULLEY – 4-Groove Serpentine; 14mm Belt x 72mm OD x 17mm ID
C1-6001 ..............3874520 ..........REGULATOR (12v) – Late Style (Solid State)
C1-6001-HD ........3874520 ..........REGULATOR (12v) – Late Style (Heavy-Duty)
C1-6200 ..............3874020 .......... IGNITION MODULE – 1972–79; 5-Pin with Black Case
C1-6201 .............. 4111850 .......... IGNITION MODULE – 1972–85; 4-Pin with Blue Case & White Plug
C1-7503 ..............4091427 ..........BRUSH – Ground (C-16)
C1-7504 ..............4091445 ..........BRUSH – Field (C-15)
C1-7507 ..............5206926 ..........BRUSH – Field; with Threaded Hole (C-17)
C1-7508 ..............5206923 ..........BRUSH – Ground; with Threaded Hole (C-18)
C1-9144 .............. — ..........HIGH AMP KIT – Converts Alternator to 100 Amps
C1-9145 .............. — ..........HIGH AMP KIT – Converts Alternator to 130 Amps
D1-0860 ..............3436709 .......... TERMINAL – Stator Lead (#8 Closed)
HW-0217 ............. 6031272 ..........SCREW – 8-32 x 1/2" Hex Washer Head; TC Type 23; with Washer
HW-0241 ............. 6030018 ..........SCREW – 8-32 x 3/8" Hex Washer Head; TC Type 23
HW-0309 ............. 9419644 ..........SCREW – 10-24 x ½" Pan Head Phillips TC Type 23
HW-0322 ............. — ..........SCREW – 10-16 x 3/4" Hex Washer Head Serrated with Dog Point
HW-1303 ............. 4091505 .......... THRU-BOLT – 10-32 x 3-1/4" Hex Washer Head
HW-4100 ............. — .......... LOCKWASHER (Split) – #8 ID x 9/32" OD x .045" Thick
HW-4204 ............... 453435 .......... LOCKWASHER (Split) – #10 ID x 5/16" OD x .045" Thick
HW-4401 ............. — .......... LOCKWASHER (Split) – 1/4" ID x 1/2" OD x .07" Thick
HW-5103 ............... 120622 ..........NUT – 8-32 Hex x 11/32 AF x .120" Thick
HW-5202 ............. 6031029 ..........NUT – 10-24 Hex x 3/8" AF x .220" Thick; Serrated under Head
HW-5500 ............... 453848 ..........NUT – 1/4-20 Hex x 7/16" AF x .215" Thick
HW-5502 ............. 6023914 ..........NUT – 1/4-20 Hex x 7/16" AF x .185" Thick; with Conical Washer

CHRYSLER “Revised Square Back” ER/EF Alternator Parts
Omni-Horizon (60–130 amps/12 volts)



5/
06

 • 
C

op
yr

ig
ht

 ©
 2

00
6 

Ju
st

 P
ar

ts
, I

nc
.

10

CHRYSLER 100A (Large) ER/EF Alternator Parts
(100 amps/12 volts)

6303RR

C1-3006

C1-3501
(Slip Ring)

(NLA) HW-0313 NLA

C1-0904
(NLA)

C1-0902 C1-0903
C1-2002

C1-0901 C1-0900

D1-0753

C1-5007
(NLA)

C1-0901

C1-0900

C1-0252

C1-0625
HW-5502

HW-0313

9001

HW-0316
C1-1003

C1-0621

C1-1205

HW-5100

C1-0625 C1-1402

C1-0622

HW-0321

HW-5209

C1-1204

HW-0321

C1-1601

HW-0313
C1-0622

C1-1305
C1-0621

C1-4009

HW-0321

C1-6200
(Black Case)

C1-6201
(Blue Case)

C1-6001 (Solid State)
C1-6001-HD

Wiring Harness – Voltage  Regulator – Ignition Modules

C1-1850
(Regulator
Harness)



C
opyright ©

 2006 Just P
arts, Inc. • 5/06

11

• CHRYSLER •

JP No. OEM No. DESCRIPTION
6303RR ...............3755951 ..........BEARING (Sealed) – 17mm ID x 47mm OD x 14mm W
9001 ....................3874074 ..........NEEDLE BEARING (Closed) – 17mm ID x 23.8mm OD x 20mm L
C1-0252 ..............3755621 ..........STUD – Capacitor (10-24 x 1-1/4")
C1-0621 ..............3755622 .......... INSULATOR – Brushholder (#10 ID x 5/8" OD)
C1-0622 ..............3755623 .......... INSULATOR – Capacitor (#10 ID x 9/16" OD)
C1-0625 ..............3874287 .......... INSULATOR – Battery Post (1/4" ID)
C1-0900 ..............3755616 ..........BUSHING – D.E. (Top)
C1-0901 ..............3874988 ..........BUSHING (Rubber) – D.E. (Top)
C1-0902 ..............3874073 ..........BUSHING (Rubber) – D.E. (Bottom)
C1-0903 ..............3874071 ..........BUSHING – D.E. (Bottom)
C1-1003R ...........3874991 ..........SLIP RING END FRAME (S.R.E.)
C1-1204 ..............3755627 ..........RECTIFIER (Negative) – 200 Volt/25 Amp Diodes
C1-1205 ..............3755631 ..........RECTIFIER (Positive) – 200 Volt/50 Amp Diodes
C1-1305 ..............3755774 ..........BRUSHHOLDER
C1-1402 ..............3438725 ..........CAPACITOR – .5mf
C1-1601 ..............3755625 ..........TERMINAL BLOCK
C1-1850 .............. — ..........REPAIR HARNESS – Regulator (2-Plug Electronic Type)
C1-2002 ..............3874996 ..........DRIVE END FRAME (D.E.)
C1-3006R ...........3755784 ..........ROTOR – 12 Volt/100 Amps
C1-4009R ...........3879401 ..........STATOR – 12 Volt/100 Amps
C1-6001 ..............3874520 ..........REGULATOR (12v) – Late Style (Solid State)
C1-6001-HD ........3874520 ..........REGULATOR (12v) – Late Style (Heavy-Duty)
C1-6200 ..............3874020 .......... IGNITION MODULE – 1972–79; 5-Pin with Black Case
C1-6201 .............. 4111850 .......... IGNITION MODULE – 1972–85; 4-Pin with Blue Case & White Plug
C1-7509 ..............3755777 ..........BRUSH (C-9)
C1-7510 ..............3755778 ..........BRUSH (C-10)
D1-0753 ..............3755590 ..........SPACER – Fan/Bearing; 17mm ID x 25.5mm OD
HW-0313 ............. 9428120 ..........SCREW – 10-24 x 1" Hex Washer Head Slotted
HW-0316 ............. 6030547 .......... THRU-BOLT – 10-24 x 1-3/4" Hex Washer Head
HW-0321 ............. — ..........SCREW – 10-24 x 5/8" Hex Washer Head; TC Type 23
HW-5100 ............... 120622 ..........NUT – 8-32 Hex x 11/32 AF x .160" Thick; with Conical Washer
HW-5209 ............. 6023201 ..........NUT – 10-32 Hex x 5/16" AF x .110" Thick
HW-5502 ............. 6023914 ..........NUT – 1/4-20 Hex x 7/16" AF x .185" Thick; with Conical Washer

CHRYSLER 100A (Large) ER/EF Alternator Parts
(100 amps/12 volts)



5/
06

 • 
C

op
yr

ig
ht

 ©
 2

00
6 

Ju
st

 P
ar

ts
, I

nc
.

12

CHRYSLER 40/90 & 50/120 ER/EF Alternator Parts
(90–165 amps/12 volts)

Chrysler 40/90 Nos: 5226200, 5227100, 5233472, 5233474
Chrysler 50/120 Nos: 5227267, 5233160, 5233199, 5233508

HW-5908
HW-4901

C1-5011

C1-5009
C1-5010 (5-Groove)
C1-5013 (8-Groove)

C1-5500

C1-0751

HW-0943

C1-2003 (2nd-Production)
C1-2004 (3rd-Production)

6203RR

C1-2203

HW-0940
1st Production
Bearing Retaining

D1-0861

C1-0752

C1-3502 (Slip Ring)

6203RR

C1-0907
HW-1902

HW-1903C1-0753

C1-1605

C1-4010 (90amps w/"Ruffled" Stack)
C1-4011 (120amps w/"Ruffled" Stack)
C1-4024 (165amps w/"Ruffled" Stack)

D1-0861

C1-3004 (90amps)
C1-3005 (120amps)

C1-4007 (90amps w/"Smooth" Stack)
C1-4008 (120amps w/"Smooth" Stack)
C1-4025 (165amps w/"Smooth" Stack)

HW-3951 (4mm)
HW-3952 (5mm)

HW-0942 (4mm)
HW-0945 (5mm)

C1-0256
C1-0257
(NLA)

HW-8308

HW-8308

C1-0254

C1-1303A (2nd & 3rd Production)
C1-1304A (1st Production)
C1-1306A

C1-0258
(NLA)

C1-0800
(1st & 2nd Production)

C1-1403

C1-1606 (4mm)
(Two Required for “50/120”)

HW-3951 (4mm)
HW-3952 (5mm)

C1-1608 (“40/90”)
C1-1609 (“50/120”)

1004

HW-0922
HW-0944

HW-5907
(NLA)

C1-1005 (2nd-Production)
C1-1006 (3rd-Production)

HW-0241
HW-0941

HW-0942 (4mm)
HW-0945 (5mm)

C1-1203
C1-1203HD HW-5901

HW-0241

C1-1802

C1-1801
(NLA)

C1-1800

Brushholder Assembly

C1-7505

C1-7506 HW-5902

C1-0255

C1-3610

C1-7505 C1-7506

C1-7905 – Brush Set

HW-5901



C
opyright ©

 2006 Just P
arts, Inc. • 5/06

13

• CHRYSLER •

JP No. OEM No. DESCRIPTION
1004 ....................4433831 ...... TOLERANCE RING – Used with 6203 Bearing
6203RR ...............4364852 ...... BEARING (Sealed) – 17mm ID x 40mm OD x 12mm W
C1-0254 ..............6501055 ...... TERMINAL POST – Battery (M6-1.0 x 32mm)
C1-0255 ..............6501021 ...... TERMINAL POST – Brushholder (M4-0.7 x 30mm)
C1-0751 ..............5226042 ...... SPACER – Fan; 17mm ID x 32mm OD x 5mm L)
C1-0752 ..............5226041 ...... SPACER – Rotor; 17mm ID x 32mm OD x 11mm L
C1-0753 ..............5226973 ...... SPACER – Thru-Bolt; 5mm ID x 8mm OD x 15mm L
C1-0800 ..............6032831 ...... “O” RING – S.R.E.; 39.2mm ID x 44.5mm OD x 2.6mm T
C1-0907 ..............5226043 ...... MOUNTING BUSHING – S.R.E.
C1-1005 ..............4467156 ...... S.R.E. – 2nd Production with 4mm Brushholder
C1-1006 ..............4433158 ...... S.R.E. – 3rd Production with 4mm Brushholder
C1-1203 ..............4364855 ...... RECTIFIER  – With 50 Amp/200 Volt Diodes
C1-1203-HD ........4364855 ...... RECTIFIER  – With 70 Amp/200 Volt Diodes
C1-1303A ............5226942 ...... BRUSHHOLDER ASSEMBLY – 1st Production (4mm Mounting)
C1-1304A ............5226008 ...... BRUSHHOLDER ASSEMBLY – 2nd Production (5mm Mounting)
C1-1306A ............4433160 ...... BRUSHHOLDER ASSEMBLY – 3rd Production (4mm Mounting)
C1-1403 ..............5226137 ...... CAPACITOR – .5mf
C1-1605 ..............5226148 ...... INSULATOR –  Stator Leads
C1-1606 ..............4433144 ...... TERMINAL BLOCK – 4mm Mounting
C1-1608 ..............5226002 ...... COVER –  “40/90” Series S.R.E.
C1-1609 ..............5227684 ...... COVER –  “50/120” Series S.R.E.
C1-1800 ..............4433101 ...... CONNECTING STRAP (Long) – “50/120” Rectifier
C1-1802 ..............5227085 ...... CONNECTING STRAP (Short) – “50/120” Rectifier
C1-2003 ..............5226619 ...... Drive End (D.E.) – 2nd Production
C1-2004 .............. — ...... Drive End (D.E.) – 3rd Production
C1-2203 .............. — ...... RETAINER – Bearing
C1-3004R ...........5226068 ...... ROTOR – 12 Volt/90 Amps
C1-3005R ...........5227267 ...... ROTOR – 12 Volt/120 Amps
C1-3502 ..............5226003 ...... SLIP RING – Rotor Assembly
C1-3610 ..............5226149 ...... SUPPORT – Rotor Leads
C1-4007R ...........5227100 ...... STATOR – 12 Volt/90 Amps; with “Smooth” Laminations (7002)
C1-4008R ...........5227267 ...... STATOR – 12 Volt/120 Amps; with “Smooth” Laminations (7002)
C1-4010R ...........4433098 ...... STATOR – 12 Volt/90 Amps; with “Ruffled” Laminations (7002)
C1-4011R ............4433099 ...... STATOR – 12 Volt/120 Amps; with “Ruffled” Laminations (7002)
C1-4024R ........... — ...... STATOR – 12 Volt/165 Amps; with “Ruffled” Laminations (7552)
C1-4025R ........... — ...... STATOR – 12 Volt/165 Amps; with “Smooth” Laminations (7552)
C1-5009 ..............5226032 ...... PULLEY – 4-Groove Serpentine; 14mm Belt x 72mm OD x 17mm ID
C1-5010 ..............5233160 ...... PULLEY – 5-Groove Serpentine; 18mm Belt x 71mm OD x 17mm ID
C1-5011 ..............5227174 ...... PULLEY – D.G.; 10mm Belt x 75mm OD x 17mm ID
C1-5013 ..............4428025 ...... PULLEY – 8-Groove Serpentine; 35mm Belt x 79mm OD x 17mm ID
C1-5500 ..............5226458 ...... FAN – 17mm ID x 146mm OD
C1-7505 ............. 5226572* ..... BRUSH – Field (C-20)
C1-7506 ............. 5226572* ..... BRUSH – Ground (C-21)
C1-7905 ..............5226572 ...... BRUSH – Bottom (C-9)
C1-9146 .............. — ...... HIGH AMP KIT – Converts Alternator to 165 Amps

Note: With “Smooth” Stator Stack
C1-9147 .............. — ...... HIGH AMP KIT – Converts Alternator to 165 Amps

Note: With “Ruffled” Stator Stack
D1-0861 .............. — ...... TERMINAL – Stator Lead (#8 Closed)
HW-0241 ............. 6030018 ...... SCREW – 8-32 x 3/8" Hex Washer Head; TC Type 23
HW-0922 ............. 6501642 ...... SCREW – M4-0.7 x 10.5mm Hex Washer Head
HW-0940 ............. 6100249 ...... SCREW – M5-0.8 x 15mm Hex Washer Head; with Attached Washer
HW-0941 ............. 6501173 ...... SCREW – M4-0.7 x 9mm Hex Washer Head; with Dog Point
HW-0942 ............. 6501396 ...... SCREW – M4-0.7 x 30mm Hex Washer Head
HW-0943 ............. — ...... SCREW – M5-0.8 x 16mm Flat Head Phillips
HW-0944 ............. 6101254 ...... SCREW – M5-0.8 x 11mm Hex Head
HW-0945 ............. 6100245 ...... SCREW – M5-0.8 x 35mm Hex Head
HW-1902 ............. 6501255 ...... THRU-BOLT – M5-0.8 x 69mm Hex Head
HW-1903 ............. 6501430 ...... THRU-BOLT – M5-0.8 x 84mm Hex Head (with 15mm Extension)
HW-3951 ............. — ...... WASHER (FS) – M4 ID x 10mm OD x 1mm Thick
HW-3952 ............. — ...... WASHER (FS) – M5 ID x 10mm OD x 1mm Thick
HW-4901 ............. 6501007 ...... LOCKWASHER (Split) – M16 ID x 26mm OD x 3.9mm Thick
HW-5901 ............. 6101307 ...... NUT – M5-0.8 Hex x 8mm AF x 4.5mm Thick; with Conical Washer
HW-5902 ............. 6101346 ...... NUT – M4-0.7 Hex x 9mm AF x 3.2mm Thick; with Conical Washer
HW-5908 ............. 6501006 ...... NUT – M16-1.5 x 24mm x 8mm Thick
HW-8308 ............. — ...... INSULATING WASHER (Fibre) – #5 ID x 3/8" OD x .065" Thick

CHRYSLER 40/90 & 50/120 ER/EF Alternator Parts
(90–165 amps/12 volts)

Production Type

1st Production
– DE Bearing held with Retainer Screws
– Stator Laminations Smooth
– Brushholder has 5mm Mounting Holes
– SRE uses “O” Ring with Brushholder

2nd Production
– DE Bearing held with Retainer Plate
– Stator Laminations Smooth
– Brushholder has 4mm Mounting Holes
– SRE uses “O” Ring with Brushholder

3rd Production
– DE Bearing held by DE Plate
– Stator Laminations “Ruffled”
– DE & SRE designed for new Stator
– SRE uses Bearing Tolerance Ring
– “O” Ring eliminated with Brushholder

*OEM Assembly/Kit Number


